FORM PTO-595 (Rev. 6/99)	04-18-20	000 S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6/99) MM (A) 1 1 4 · 5 · 00		EET	
To the Commissioner of Patents a.	1013226	39 <u></u>	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of the conveying party(ies	s): 3		of receiving party(ies):
	merger change of name umber(s):	Address: Komodo Technodo Techn	Drive, Suite 2 CA 95032
5. Name and address of party to who concerning documents should be			No lications and patents involved:
Komodo Technology, I 170 Knowles Drive, Su Los Gatos, CA 95032	INC.	otal fee (37 C.F.R. §]	3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing	d belief, the foregoing in ent. The second state of the foregoing in the content of the foregoing in the fo	toria Ma Signature	correct and any attached copy is a Solution Section 1.5 00 Date
Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks, Bo	x Assignments, Wasl	nington, B.C. 20231

PATENT
REEL: 010690 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

This Assignment, by Michael Chen, Jan Fandrianto, Chun-Chau Lin, Michael Sadikun, Budi Sutardja, and Ramah Sutardja, residing at 5848 Corumba Court, San Jose, CA 95120; 511 Santa Rosa Drive, Los Gatos, CA 95032; 7533 Heatherwood Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014; 271 Auburn Way, #1, San Jose, CA 95129; 2010 Nelson Road, Scotts Valley, CA 95066, and 21575 Monrovia Street, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

Whereas, the Assi	gnors have invented cer	tain new and useful impro	vements as set forth in
an application entitled, "M	lethod and System for F	Providing Voice Communi	cation Over Data
Networks," for Letters Pa	tent of the United States	s, which is provisional a	pplication to be filed
herewith; which is a no	on-provisional application	on having an oath or decla	ration executed on ever
date herewith prior to filir	ig of application; bea	ring Application No	,
and filed on	; and		

Whereas, Komodo Technology, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 170 Knowles Drive, Suite 2, Los Gatos, California (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Prosecution of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

And for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignees, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the

PATENT REEL: 010690 FRAME: 0417 Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

And for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignees, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of the successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawfully and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-inpart of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

And the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf or the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

RECORDED: 04/05/2000

Signature of Assignor:

Signature of Assignor:

Signature of Assignor:

Signature of Assignor: ___

Signature of Assignor: _

PATENT

Im Found

REEL: 010690 FRAME: 0418